ELHR12V140
Germany
tested9
VdS
Approx Weight
Max. Discharge Current
Internal Resistance
Operating Temp.Range
Nominal Operating Temp. Range
Terminal
Container Material
12V
Speci�cation
Applications
Cycle Use
Standby Use
Initial Charging Current less than 30.0A.Voltage
14.4V~15.0V at 250 C(770 F)Temp. Coe�cient -30mV/0C
No limit on Initial Charging Current Voltage
13.5V~13.8V at 250 C(770 F)Temp. Coe�cient -20mV/0C
Capacity a�ected by
Temperature
103%
100%
86%
40o C    (104o F)
25o C    (  77o F)
0o C      (  32o F)
140Ah at 1.80V/cell @250C/770F
Length
Width
Container Height
Total Height (with Terminal)
Rated Capacity
(10hr ,1.80V/cell,250C/770F)
(8hr,1.80V/cell,250C/770F)
(5hr,1.75V/cell,250C/770F)
(3hr,1.75V/cell,250C/770F)
ABS
T11
1500A (5s)
Approx 3.5mΩ
25±30C (77±50F )
•  UPS (High rate)
•  Emergency power supply
•  Banks & Financial Markets
•  Hospitals & Testing Laboratories
•  Industrial Process Control Facilities
•  Date & Network Operations Centers
Compliant Standards
•  IEC60896-21/22:2004
•  BS 6290 Part 4
Approx 30.8 kg (67.9 lbs)
ELHR SERIES
(1hr,1.60V/cell,250C/770F)
Maintenance-free Sealed Lead-acid Battery
LP6-1.2(6V1.2AH)
LEOCH BATTERY CO.,LTD. Pb.Non-spillableBATTERY MUST BE RECYCLED
MADE IN CHINA
MH26866 Standby   use:      6.75-6.90           V
Cycle        use:      7.20-7.50           V
Initial  current:      Less than    0.3 6 A
Warning:Risk of �re, explosion, or burns. Do not disassemble,
heat above the 50OC, or incinerate.
330±3mm (12.99 inches)
173±2mm (6.81 inches)
213±3mm (8.39inches)
216±1mm (8.50inches)
Discharge : -15~500C (5~1220F)
Charge : 0~400C (32~1040F )
Storage : -15~400C (5~1040F)
Nominal Voltage
Nominal Capacity(20HR)
  Dimensions
140.0 AH/10.0A
96.0 AH12.0A
89.0 AH/17.8A
77.7 AH/25.9A
70.7 AH/70.7A
Self Discharge
Ideal Power series batteries may be stored for up to 9 months
at 250 C(770F) and then a freshening charge is required.
5min 10min 15min 30min 45min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h20min
Constant Current Discharge (Amperes) at 25 0C (770F )
F.V/Time
5min 10min 15min 30min 45min 1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 6h 8h 10h 20h20min
Constant Power Discharge (Watts/cell) at 25 0C (770F )
F.V/Time
1.85V/cell
1.80V/cell
1.80V/cell
1.70V/cell
1.55V/cell
1.6V/cell
1
231.0  201.6
263.9  223.9
298.8  246.6
331.2  267.0
361.2  282.9
392.1  299.4
1.85V/cell
1.80V/cell
1.80V/cell
1.70V/cell
1.55V/cell
1.6V/cell
436.6  385.3
492.9  423.2
551.9  461.0
601.6  492.2
644.6  513.1
687.1  534.7
343.7  290.0
377.5  315.2
405.8  336.3
433.8  350.8
450.0  358.7
455.9  362.6
245.7  209.9
264.1  225.1
278.3  236.7
288.1  245.6
294.6  251.9
298.1  255.2
148.3  115.6
157.0  122.3
164.9  128.0
171.1  132.3
175.6  135.5
178.1  137.7
82.1  65.3
86.2  68.1
90.2  71.3
93.0  73.2
95.0  74.7
96.7  76.0
48.3  39.8
50.1  41.0
51.9  42.2
53.4  43.3
54.4  43.9
55.1  44.5
178.0  148.8
197.6  163.2
214.8  175.9
232.3  185.4
244.3  191.9
251.2  196.8
125.4  106.6
135.7  115.0
144.4  121.8
150.8  127.4
155.8  131.8
159.8  135.2
74.6  57.8
79.3  61.4
83.8  64.5
87.5  67.1
90.4  69.2
92.6  70.9
40.9  32.5
43.1  34.0
45.3  35.7
46.9 36.8
48.3  37.8
49.4  38.7
24.0  19.7
24.9  20.3
25.9  21.0
26.7  21.6
27.3  22.0
27.9  22.4
16.8  11.8  9.81
17.3  12.0  10.0
17.8  12.2  10.1
18.2  12.4  10.2
18.5  12.6  10.4
18.8  12.8  10.5
34.1  24.1  20.1
35.1  24.5  20.5
36.0  24.9  20.6
36.7  25.2  20.8
37.1  25.6  21.0
37.5  25.9  21.2
2
Dimensions
Sales O�ce
Toronto West (Head O�ce):
E.L.S.
114 Galaxy Blvd.,
Toronto, Ontario
M9W 4Y6
Toronto East (Branch O�ce):
E.L.S.
515 Milner Avenue, Unit #3
Scarborough, ON M1B 2K4
Canada
Tel. : 416-749-7818
Wats : 1-800-267-2623
Fax : 416-749-8042
Email : info@emergencylighting.ca
A
B
C
Temperature E�ects in Relation to Battery Capacity
Self Discharge Characteristics
E�ect of Temperature on Long Term Float Life
Float Charging CharacteristicsDischarge Characteristics
2
T11 Terminal
Unit: mm [inches]
M8
3
21
3±
2
21
6±
2
59
±
1
265±2
323.9±1 167.4±1
328.8±1
330±2 173±2
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36
2.0
2.1
2.2
2.3
2.4
(V/cell)(A)
0.02C
0C
0.04C
0.06C
0.08C
0.10C
%
20
40
60
80
100
120
Charge
Volume
Charging
Current
Charging
Voltage
After 50% Discharge
After 100% Discharge
Charge Voltage
(Constant 2.25V/cell)
Charged Volume
Charging Current
00.1CA-2.25V/cell   temperature25 C
Charging Time(Hours)
0.052C
1 2 4 6 810 20 40 60 2 4 6 8 10 20 40 60 2 4 6 8 10 20
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
0.10C0.22C
0.4C0.7C
1.2C
2.1C
3C
4C7C10C
S min H
Discharge Time
12V Battery
? V?
0Temperature:25 C
4.0
4.5
5.0
5.5
6.0
6.5
6V Battery
? V?
Te
rm
ina
l V
olt
ag
e(
V)
0.10C
2 0 C.
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
-20        -10            0          10            20          30          40         50
Ca
pa
cit
y (
%
)
Temperature( )0C
0.22C
1.0C
Battery temperature
20
68
0C30
86
40
104
50
122 OF
0
1
4
6
10
12
16
Charging voltage :
2.25V/cell
Storage Time(Months)
Re
m
ai
ni
ng
 C
ap
ac
ity
(%
)
8 10 12
0
4 6
60
80
100
0 2
20
40
025 C
030 C
040 C
010 C A
B
C
No supplementary charge required
(Carry out supplementary charge before
use if 100% capacity is required.)
Supplementary charge required before use.Optional charging
way as below:
1. Charged for above 3 days at limted current 0.25CA
 and constant volatge 2.25V/cell.
2. Charged for above 20hours at limted current 0.25CA
 and constant volatge 2.45V/cell.
3. Charged for 8~10hours at limted current 0.05CA .
Supplementary charge may often fail to
recover the capacity.
The battery should never be  left standing
till this is reached.